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DATE: May 24", 2021

ASI NO: 1

PROJECT: Vinita Cultural Development Center
OWNER: Cherokee Business

ARCHITECT: EFG

15 West 6t St., Suite 2100
Tulsa, OK 74119

TO: Cherokee Nation Business

Drawings and Specifications for the above noted project and the work covered thereby are herein modified
as follows, and should be considered the entirety of the Construction Documents in full force and effect.
This ASlI is part of the Construction Documents for the above referenced project and modifies the original
documents dated 05/19/2021.

ASI ITEMS:

ASI Narrative 5/24/2021.

Highlights to this set include;

G001 Update to drawing sheets, and cover page rendering.
G005 Indication of alternates

C6.0 Removal of details 1 and 2 indicating paving thickness.
S101 Drawing for “Vessel” foundation and section cuts.

S501 “Vessel” awning structure details 9 and 10.

AD102 Demolition Notes on ceiling and walls.

AS101 Dimensions on screen wall connecting Building and “Vessel”
A101 Indication of exhaust vent in Kitchen.

A121 General Notes

A201 Exterior Signage along Highway 60/69. Screen Wall in drawings 1 and 4.
A202 Various interior elevation notes.

A301 Exhaust Vent Detail.

A402 Various Interior Details.

A403 Various Interior Details.

A404 Various Interior Details.

A405 Various Interior Details.

A406 Various Interior Details.

A501 Note on exterior screen wall.

A505 Location of sconce.

A601 Door Details and Schedule

M101 HVAC Notes

M500 Humidifier Schedule

P101 Plumbing Notes

P500 Schedule Revisions
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Symbols and Notes é y 53
Fixture Schedule updates

Electrical Notes

Various Fixtures

Kitchen Notes and Details

“Vessel” lighting

. Can you provide additional details on Alternate #37 Yes, details will be developed with

Owner and artist after bidding. Contractor to provide a bid based on material size and
quantities indicated. Which detail on A601? Reference should indicate A503 for
Alternate #3 details.

| don’t see any reflecting pool details for Alt #5 Refer L/7.02

My overhead door sub can’t seem to locate size and operation of coil door.
Specifications should include a basis of design as; Overhead Coiling SECURITY
GRILLES - 670 SERIES with EEG UPCOILING SECURITY GRILLE - manually
operated, 13’ wide x 8’-1” tall.

| don’t find any buttress details on the ASI drawings. Our only detail of the buttress is
2/L7.01 on ASI 1. Were they given our sheets last Monday that show the buttress rather
than pier? Structural includes the plan view of the buttress in their footing detail on
S101.

Is the fire alarm system to be new or is the existing to be modified? Who is the existing
fire alarm manufacturer? The fire alarm system will be new. We do not have the
documentation for the existing manufacturer and are working with MEP to confirm the
design details.

Will voice and data cabling be provided by owner or is the GC responsible for the actual
cabling? GC is responsible for cabling.

Is there a spec for the sail shade? Please advise.Material Schedule/L3.01 - ltem 11.2
notes the manufacturer: INCORD 3/L7.01 - See drawing for dimensions of

nets. - Noted materials: N371BL KNOTLESS NETTING 3/4” MESH and M125BL
KNOTLESS NETTING 2” MESH - Noted color: CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
PHYSICAL SAMPLES FOR COLOR SELECTION BY OWNER AND LANDSCAPE
ARCH.

There is a vendor contact on A601 in the door schedule. Are all doors and hardware to
be sole sourced from this vendor or are we allowed to price them elsewhere? Per ASI-1,
equivalent products may be proposed, subject to architect approval

Is there a spec for the doors and hardware? Species?, Flush?, Paint or stain?,
Hardware manufacturer?

Door specs: See G004 for Hollow Metal door spec. See attached for Wood door spec
Hardware: See attached

Species: See Wood Door spec attached

Flush, paint/stain: See Door schedule Sheet A/601

Hardware manufacturer: See Sheet G004

ATTACHMENTS:

VCDC hardware Schedule

--END OF ASI #1--



VINITA CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER - CHEROKEE NATION

VINITA, OK

Doors: 132B

3 Hinge, Full Mortise

1 Storeroom or Closet Lock
1 Surface Closer

1 Threshold

1 Rain Guard

1 Gasketing

1 Sweep

Notes: New door and frame.

Doors: 171A

3 Hinge, Full Mortise

1 Storeroom or Closet Lock
1 Door Face Filler

1 Door Edge Filler

1 Frame Strike Filler

1 Surface Closer

1 Threshold

1 Rain Guard

1 Gasketing

1 Sweep

Hardware Sets

Set: 1.0

TA2314 NRP 4-1/2" x 4-1/2"
PB 4705LN

CLP8501 SN-134

171A

346C

316AV

315CN

Set: 2.0

TA2314 NRP 4-1/2" x 4-1/2"
PB 4705LN

FC161

LF161

SFB160

CLP8501 SN-134

171A

346C

316AV

315CN

US32D MK

626 YA

689 NO
PE
PE
PE
PE

US32D MK

626 YA
RO
RO
RO

689 NO
PE
PE
PE
PE

Notes: Existing Door and Frame to remain. Existing deadlock prep to be filled.

Doors: 240A

3 Hinge, Full Mortise

1 Rim Exit Device, Classroom

1 Surface Closer

1 Kick Plate

DOOR HARDWARE

Set: 3.0

TA2314 NRP 4-1/2" x 4-1/2"
6100 PB626F
CLP8501 SN-134

K1050 10" x Width Req'd CSK

BEV

US32D MK
630 YA
689 NO

US32D RO

087100 - 16



VINITA CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER - CHEROKEE NATION

VINITA, OK

1 Threshold 171A PE

1 Rain Guard 346C PE

1 Gasketing 316AV PE

1 Sweep 315CN PE
Door and frame to be modified,

1 patched, etc. to receive new GC to Verify existing conditions oT
hardware

Notes: Existing Door and Frame to remain.

Set: 3.1
Doors: 241A
3 Hinge, Full Mortise TA2314 NRP 4-1/2" x 4-1/2" US32D MK
1 Rim Exit Device, Classroom 6100 PB626F 630 YA
1 Surface Closer CLP8501 SN-134 689 NO
1 Kick Plate K1050 10" x Width Req'd CSK BEV US32D RO
1 Threshold 171A PE
1 Rain Guard 346C PE
1 Gasketing 316AV PE
1 Sweep 315CN PE
Notes: New door and frame.
Set: 4.0
Doors: 290A
3 Hinge, Full Mortise TA2714 4-1/2" x 4-1/2" US26D MK
1 Storeroom or Closet Lock PB 4705LN 626 YA
1 Balance of Hardware is existing To be reused oT
Notes: Existing Door and Frame to remain.
Set: 5.0
Doors: 121A
3 Hinge, Full Mortise TA2714 4-1/2" x 4-1/2" US26D MK
1 Storeroom or Closet Lock PB 4705LN 626 YA
1 Surface Closer CLP8501 SN-134 689 NO
3 Silencer 608-RKW RO

DOOR HARDWARE 087100 - 17



VINITA CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER - CHEROKEE NATION

VINITA, OK

Notes: Existing frame, new door.

Doors: 132A

3 Hinge, Full Mortise

1 Storeroom or Closet Lock
1 Wall Stop

3 Silencer

Notes: New door and frame.

Doors: 141A

6 Hinge, Full Mortise

2 Flush Bolt

1 Dust Proof Strike

1 Storeroom or Closet Lock
2 Surf Overhead Stop

2 Silencer

Notes: New door and frame.

Doors: 191A

6 Hinge, Full Mortise

2 Flush Bolt

1 Dust Proof Strike

1 Storeroom or Closet Lock
2 Surf Overhead Stop

2 Silencer

Set: 6.0

TA2714 4-1/2" x 4-1/2"
PB 4705LN

409

608-RKW

Set: 7.0

TA2714 4-1/2" x 4-1/2"
555

570

PB 4705LN

9-X36

608-RKW

TA2714 4-1/2" x 4-1/2"
555

570

PB 4705LN

9-X36

608-RKW

Notes: Existing Door and Frame to remain.

Doors: 291A

3 Hinge, Full Mortise

DOOR HARDWARE

Set: 9.0

TA2714 4-1/2" x 4-1/2"

US26D MK
626 YA
US32D RO

RO

US26D MK
US26D RO
US26D RO
626 YA
689  RF
RO

US26D MK
US26D RO
US26D RO
626 YA
689 RF
RO

US26D MK

087100 - 18



VINITA CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER - CHEROKEE NATION

VINITA, OK

1 Entry Lock PB 4707LN 626 YA
1 Surface Closer 8501 SN-134 689 NO
1 Wall Stop 409 US32D RO
3 Silencer 608-RKW RO

Notes: New door and frame.

Set: 10.0
Doors: 131A, 131B
3 Hinge, Full Mortise TA2714 4-1/2" x 4-1/2" US26D MK
1 Entry Lock PB 4707LN 626 YA
1 Wall Stop 409 US32D RO
3 Silencer 608-RKW RO
Notes: New door and frame.
Set: 11.0
Doors: 201B
3 Hinge, Full Mortise TA2714 NRP 4-1/2" x 4-1/2" US26D MK
1 Entry Lock PB 4705LN 626 YA
1 Balance of Hardware is existing To be reused oT
Notes: Existing Door and Frame to remain.
Set: 11.1
Doors: 201A
1 Entry Lock PB 4708LN x 1-3/8” Thick Door 626 YA
1 Balance of Hardware is existing  To be reused oT
Notes: Existing Door and Frame to remain.
Set: 11.2
Doors: 190A, 292A
1 Storeroom Lock PB 4705LN x 1-3/8” Thick. Door 626 YA
1 Balance of Hardware is existing  To be reused oT

DOOR HARDWARE 087100 - 19



VINITA CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER - CHEROKEE NATION

VINITA, OK

Notes: Existing Door and Frame to remain.

Set: 12.0
Doors: 183A

TA2714 4-1/2" x 4-1/2"
PB 4702LN
8501 SN-134

3 Hinge, Full Mortise
1 Privacy Lock
1 Surface Closer

Notes: Existing Door and Frame to remain.

Set: 13.0
Doors: 182A

3 Hinge, Full Mortise TA2714 4-1/2" x 4-1/2"

1 Privacy Lock PB 4702LN
1 Surface Closer 8501 SN-134
1 Wall Stop 409
3 Silencer 608-RKW
Notes: New door and frame.
Set: 14.0

Doors: 170A

3 Hinge, Full Mortise TA2714 4-1/2" x 4-1/2"
1 Push Plate 70C-RKW
1 Pull Plate 111x70C

1 Surface Closer 8501 SN-134

1 Kick Plate

BEV
1 Surf Overhead Stop 9-X36
3 Silencer 608-RKW

Notes: New door and frame.

Set: 15.0
Doors: 180A, 181A

DOOR HARDWARE

K1050 10" x Width Req'd CSK

US26D MK
626 YA
689 NO

US26D MK
626 YA
689 NO
US32D RO

RO

US26D MK
US32D RO
US32D RO
689 NO

US32D RO

689  RF
RO
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VINITA CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER - CHEROKEE NATION

VINITA, OK

3 Hinge, Full Mortise
1 Push Plate

1 Pull Plate

1 Surface Closer

1 Kick Plate

1 Wall Stop
3 Silencer

Notes: New door, existing frame.

Doors: 280A, 183C

3 Hinge, Full Mortise
1 Push Plate

1 Pull Plate

1 Surface Closer

1 Kick Plate

1 Wall Stop
3 Silencer

Notes: New door and frame.

Doors: 100

2 Mortise Cylinder

Notes: Existing Door and Frame to remain. Verify type and finish of cylinder req'd.

Doors: 111A

1 Pivot Set
1 Passage Set

Notes: Stair Gate

DOOR HARDWARE

TA2714 4-1/2" x 4-1/2"
70C-RKW

111x70C

8501 SN-134

K1050 10" x Width Req'd CSK
BEV

409
608-RKW

Set: 16.0

TA2714 4-1/2" x 4-1/2"
70C-RKW

111x70C

8501 SN-134

K1050 10" x Width Req'd CSK
BEV

409
608-RKW

Set: 17.0

As Req'd for existing operating
hardware

Set: 18.0

4007RB
PB 4701LN

US26D MK
US32D RO
US32D RO
689 NO

US32D RO

US32D RO
RO

US26D MK
US32D RO
US32D RO
689 NO

US32D RO

US32D RO
RO

613 YA

US26D MK
626 YA
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VINITA CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER - CHEROKEE NATION
VINITA, OK

Set: 19.0
Doors: 240B, 241B

Remove hardware. fill / patch

holes and seal opening in place GC to Verify existing conditions OoT

Notes: Existing door and frame, make inoperable.

END OF SECTION 087100
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